PARAS ANTI-DRONE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

Unhedged Foreign currency exposure As at 31st March, 2024

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign currency exchange rates. The Company's

exposure to the risk of changes in foreign currency exchange rates relates primarily to the Company's operating activities. The Company transacts business primarily in USD and Euro. The

Company has foreign currency trade payables and receivables and is therefore, exposed to foreign currency exchange risk. The Company regularly reviews and evaluates exchange rate

exposure arising from foreign currency transactions.

   Paras Defence and Space Technologies Limited

Unhedged Foreign currency exposure As at 31st March, 2023

PARAS ANTI-DRONE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2024

Foreign Currency Sensitivity
2% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on Profit Before Tax (PBT):-

(Amount in Lakhs)

2% increase 2% decrease 2% increase 2% decrease
EURO 0.80   (0.80)   0.67   (0.67)

USD (0.17)   0.17   (0.03)   0.03

Increase / (Decrease) in Profit Before Tax 0.63   (0.63)   0.64   (0.64)

31.2 Credit Risk

a) Trade Receivables:-

The following table summarizes the Gross carrying amount of the trade receivables and provision made. (Amount in Lakhs)

Gross Carrying

Amount
Loss Allowance Gross Carrying Amount Loss Allowance

Trade Receivables   139.09   -   33.60   -

b) Financial Instruments and Cash Deposits:-

31.3 Liquidity risk

Liquidity Risk Management

31st March, 2024
Particulars On demand  Up to 1 year More than 1 year Total

Liabilities
Current Borrowings 277.02   -   -   277.02
Trade Payables -   13.24   -   13.24
Other Financial Liabilities -   35.87   -   35.87

Total 277.02   49.11   -   326.13

31st March, 2023
Particulars On demand  Up to 1 year More than 1 year Total

Liabilities
Current Borrowings 13.50   -   -   13.50
Trade Payables 1.65   1.65
Other Financial Liabilities -   8.93   -   8.93

Total 13.50   10.58   -   24.08

Note: 32 Capital Risk Management

(Amount in Lakhs)
Particulars  As at  31st March, 2024  As at  31st March, 2023

Total Debt 277.02   13.50

Less: Cash and cash equivalent 1.41   0.76
Net Debt 275.61   12.74

Equity 44.55   18.15

Total Capital (Equity + Net Debts) 320.16   30.89

Gearing Ratio 86.09% 41.24%

Note: 33 Segment Reporting

(Amount in Lakhs)

The Company is predominantly in the business of providing artificial intelligence solutions to non defence niche market with radical technologies and as such there are no separate

reportable segments. The Company’s operations are currently in India.

The table below illustrates the aged analysis of the company's Short Term Borrowings and financial liabilities.

The Company measures the expected credit loss of trade receivables, which are subject to credit risk, based on historical trend, industry practices and the business environment in which